501909347 05/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ema ROTH	04/02/2012
Ruediger ALEXOWSKY	04/02/2012
Hans-Ulrich PETEREIT	03/23/2012
Kathrin NOLLENBERGER	03/20/2012
Christian MEIER	03/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Roehm GmbH
Street Address:	Kirschenallee
City:	Darmstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64293

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13504527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 asomaiel@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	397768US99PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adel Samuel
	PATENT

REEL: 028150 FRAME: 0766

DP \$40,00 13504527

501909347

Total Attachments: 10

source=397768USAssignment#page1.tif source=397768USAssignment#page2.tif source=397768USAssignment#page3.tif source=397768USAssignment#page4.tif source=397768USAssignment#page5.tif source=397768USAssignment#page6.tif source=397768USAssignment#page7.tif source=397768USAssignment#page8.tif source=397768USAssignment#page9.tif source=397768USAssignment#page9.tif source=397768USAssignment#page10.tif

	Rüdiger Alexowsky, Wa	ldstraße 18a, 6456	Nauheim, Ger	many,	
	Hans-Ulrich Petereit Här	ndelstraße 40, 6429	1 Darmstadt, G	ermany,	
	Kathrin Nollenberger, Sc	hweizer Str. 44, 60	594 Frankfurt,	Germany,	
····	Dr.Christian Meier, In d	er Köhlertanne 89	a, 64295 Darm	stadt, Germany	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		······			
					
				# 1 4 . 41	
					, resp
have invented c	ertain new and useful improv	ements in: A proc	ess for converti	ng a solid (meth)ac	rylate copoly
a dispersed form	n by means of a dispersing ag	gent			
(Application No	. 13/504,527	, filed	April 27,	2012	
				· -	

у, nd and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	2012-04-02	Guid	Ro14	
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Erna Roth	
Date: _			<u>-</u>	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Rüdiger Alexowsky	
Date:				
_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Signature of Inventor)	Hans-Ulrich Petereit	
Date: _				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Kathrin Nollenberger	
Date: _		*******		
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Christian Meier	
Date: _		-		
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date: _				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date: _				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date: _				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date: _				
		(Signature of Inventor)	-	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

W/LIEDEAS I (WE) Error Doth Ehoratödter Virobetre Co. 5 64207 Dormotodt Communication

ISERT NAMES
ND RESIDENCE
DDRESS OF
HE INVENTORS

WTIEREAS, I (WE) Etha Rout, Eberstauter Kirchstrabe 5, 04297 Darmstaut, Germany,	
Rüdiger Alexowsky, Waldstraße 18a, 64569 Nauheim, Germany,	
Hans-Ulrich Petereit Händelstraße 40, 64291 Darmstadt, Germany,	
Kathrin Nollenberger, Schweizer Str. 44, 60594 Frankfurt, Germany,	
Dr.Christian Meier, In der Köhlertanne 89 a, 64295 Darmstadt, Germany	
, respecti	vely
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: A process for converting a solid (meth)acrylate copolymer a dispersed form by means of a dispersing agent	<u>into</u>
(Application No. 13/504,527 , filed April 27, 2012),	and
WHEREAS, Evonik Röhm GmbH	

ISERT TITLE OF IVENTION:

ND ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany</u>, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:				
			(Signature of Inventor)	Erna Roth
Date:	2, 4.	7012		P. As
			(Signature of Inventor)	Rüdiger Alexwsky
Date:				
			(Signature of Inventor)	Hans-Ulrich Petereit
Date:				
			(Signature of Inventor)	Kathrin Nollenberger
Date:				
			(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Christian Meier
Date:			<u> </u>	
			(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:				
			(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:				
			(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:				
		•	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:				
			(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

SERT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE) Erna Roth, Eberstädter Kirchstraße 5, 64297 Darmstadt, Germany,			
ND RESIDENCE DDRESS OF BE INVENTORS:	Rüdiger Alexowsky, Waldstraße 18a, 64569 Nauheim, Germany,			
	Hans-Ulrich Petereit Händelstraße 40, 64291 Darmstadt, Germany,			
	Kathrin Nollenberger, Schweizer Str. 44, 60594 Frankfurt, Germany,			
	Dr.Christian Meier, In der Köhlertanne 89 a, 64295 Darmstadt, Germany			
	, respectivel			
SERT TITLE OF	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: A process for converting a solid (meth)acrylate copolymer in			
VENTION:	a dispersed form by means of a dispersing agent			
	(Application No. 13/504,527 , filed April 27, 2012), and			
EDDT MANGE	WHEREAS, Evonik Röhm GmbH			
ISERT NAME ND ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany			

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany</u>, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

07/09

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Erna Roth
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	readiger There wasky
Date:	20,12-03-23		s-lilade Pelect
		(Signature of Inventor)	Hans-Ulrich Petereit
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Kathrin Nollenberger
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Christian Meier
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	· 		
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	
		(Signature of inventor)	•

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

ISERT NAMES
ND RESIDENCE
DDRESS OF
HE INVENTORS

WHEREAS, I (WE) Erna Roth, Eberstädter Kirchstraße 5, 64297 Darmstadt, Germany,
Rüdiger Alexowsky, Waldstraße 18a, 64569 Nauheim, Germany,
Hans-Ulrich Petereit Händelstraße 40, 64291 Darmstadt, Germany,
Kathrin Nollenberger, Schweizer Str. 44, 60594 Frankfurt, Germany,
Dr.Christian Meier, In der Köhlertanne 89 a, 64295 Darmstadt, Germany
, respective
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: A process for converting a solid (meth)acrylate copolymer in
a dispersed form by means of a dispersing agent
(Application No. <u>13/504,527</u> , filed <u>April 27, 2012</u>), a
WHEREAS, Evonik Röhm GmbH

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Erna Roth	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Rüdiger Alexowsky	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Hans-Ulrich Petereit	
Date: 20.03.2012		
	(Signature of Inventor) Kathrin Noglenberger	_
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Christian Meier	
Date:		_
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

SERI NAMES
ND RESIDENCE
DDRESS OF
HE INVENTORS

WHEREAS, I (W	E) Erna Roth, Eberstädter Kirchstraße	5, 64297 Darmst	adt, Germany,	
	Rüdiger Alexowsky, Waldstraße 1	8a, 64569 Nauhei	m, Germany,	
	Hans-Ulrich Petereit Händelstraße	40, 64291 Darms	tadt, Germany,	-
	Kathrin Nollenberger, Schweizer S	tr. 44, 60594 Fran	nkfurt, Germany,	
	Dr.Christian Meier, In der Köhler	anne 89 a, 64295	Darmstadt, Germany	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				
				
				, respectively
have invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in	A process for co	onverting a solid (meth)a	crylate copolymer into
	by means of a dispersing agent			
(Application No.	13/504,527	_, filed _ Apri	1 27, 2012), and
WHEREAS,	Evonik Röhm GmbH			

NSERT NAME ND ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR

ISERT TITLE OF IVENTION:

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany</u>, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Erna Roth
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Rüdiger Alexowsky
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Hans-Ulrich Petereit
Date:			Δ
		(Signature of Inventor)	Kathrin Nollenberger
Date:	2012-03-22	Q.	Man Mas
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Christian Meier
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	•
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
-		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09